© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
F
A
N
7
3
1
1

30kHz and 250kHz, depending on the cold cathode fluo-
rescent lamp (CCFL) and the transformer's characteris-
Ordering Information
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
20-SSOP
1
20-SOIC
20-DIP
1
1
Part Number Package Operating Temperature Range Packing Method
FAN7311G 20-SSOP
-25°C to 85°C
Rail
FAN7311GX 20-SSOP Tape & Reel
FAN7311M 20-SOIC Rail
FAN7311MX 20-SOIC Tape & Reel
FAN7311N 20-DIP Rail
tics. FAN7311 uses a new proprietary phase-shift control.
F
A
N
7